



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	13/08/2025	Version No.:	1
----------------------	------------	--------------	---

John Lewis Stock Number	77024402
Name	London Dark hot chocolate
Ingredients	Dark Chocolate (70% min cocoa solids, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, sesame seeds, soya, dairy and gluten.
Net Quantity	250g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in cool and dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Melt Chocolate Ltd. 6 Clarendon Road, W11 3AA, London, UK.
Instructions for use	<b>Eat at room temperature</b>
Alcoholic Strength	0%
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes

Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes